2026 FEES AND LEVIES

Year 6

1%t Child Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Student Student Student Student Student Student Student
Tuition Fee $1,460.00 | $1,460.00 | $1,460.00 | $1,460.00 | $1,460.00 | $1,400.00 | $1,460.00
Capital Levy $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00
PFG Fee $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
ICT Levy $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00
IM Program $200.00
SAR Fee $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00
Book Pack (Invoiced Term 1) $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
Camps (Invoiced Term 1) $400.00 $400.00
Total per year $2,919.00 | $2,919.00 | $2,919.00 | $3023.00 | $3,223.00 | $3,423.00 | $3,423.00
Total per term (Term 1) $786.00 $786.00 $786.00 $812.00 $862.00 | $1,212.00 | $1,212.00
Total per term (Terms 2-4) | $711.00 $711.00 $711.00 $737.00 $787.00 $737.00 $737.00

Total per week (52 weeks)

$56.14 $56.14

$56.14 $58.14 $61.98 $65.83 $65.83

Total per week (52 weeks)

2nd Child Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Student Student Student Student Student Student Student

Tuition Fee $870.00 $870.00 $870.00 $870.00 $870.00 $870.00 $870.00

ICT Levy $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00

IM Program $200.00

SAR Fee $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00

Book Pack (Invoiced Term 1) $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
Camps (Invoiced Term 1) $400.00 $400.00
Total Per Year $1,569.00 | $1,569.00 | $1,569.00 | $1,673.00 | $1,873.00 | $2,073.00 | $2,073.00

Total per term (Term 1) $448.50 $448.50 $448.50 $474.50 $524.50 $874.50 $874.50
Total per term (Terms 2-4) | $373.50 $373.50 $373.50 $399.50 $449.50 $399.50 $399.50

31 Child Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Student Student Student Student Student Student Student

Tuition Fee $582.00 $582.00 $582.00 $582.00 $582.00 $582.00 $582.00

ICT Levy $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00

IM Program $200.00

SAR Fee $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00

Book Pack (Invoiced Term 1) $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
Camps (Invoiced Term 1) $400.00 $400.00
Total Per Year $1,281.00 | $1,281.00 | $1,281.00 | $1,385.00 | $1,585.00 | $1,785.00 | $1,785.00

Total per term (Term 1) $376.50 $376.50 $376.50 $402.50 $452.50 $802.50 $802.50
Total per term (Terms 2-4) | $301.50 $301.50 $301.50 $327.50 $377.50 $327.50 $327.50

Total per week (52 weeks) $26.63 $30.48
4t Child Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Student Student Student Student Student Student Student
Tuition Fee $292.00 $292.00 $292.00 $292.00 $292.00 $292.00 $292.00
ICT Levy $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00
IM Program $200.00
SAR Fee $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00
Book Pack (Invoiced Term 1) $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
Camps (Invoiced Term 1) $400.00 $400.00
Total Per Year $991.00 $991.00 $991.00 | $1,095.00 | $1,295.00 | $1,495.00 | $1,495.00
Total per term (Term 1) $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $330.00 $380.00 $730.00 $730.00
Total per term (Terms 2-4) | $229.00 $229.00 $229.00 $255.00 $305.00 $255.00 $255.00

Total per week (52 weeks)

$19.05

$21.05

$24.90
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SIBLING DISCOUNT
St Joseph's offers families a discount for siblings attending other BCE Schools on the Sunshine Coast.

Tuition Fee Discount Number of Siblings at St Joseph’s
No. of Students One Two Three Four or more
Discount 5% 10% 20% 40%

EXPLANATION OF LEVIES

ICT LEVY (Information and Communication Technology)
This levy supports and maintains our iPad program, software & support.

SAR FEE (Student Activities and Resources)
This fee covers the cost of incursions, excursions, swimming program, sports programs, Surf awareness
for Years 5 & 6, dance/skipping/gymnastics program and general classroom resources, arts and crafts.

FEE STATEMENTS
Fee statements are issued each term and are due 14 days from issue.

PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE BY:
e Direct debit plan from your nominated bank account
e BPAY - go into your internet banking and set up regular or term repayment amount from your
nominated bank account (i.e. Savings, Cheque or Credit card account)
e Cash or EFTpos at the school Admin Office
¢ BPOINT - link on Parent Portal and in BCE Connect app

ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES

All Fees/Levies are compulsory. Some concession is offered with the tuition fees to families experiencing
financial hardship through a just and equitable application process.

Applications for concession need to be lodged at the beginning of EACH school year.


https://www.bpoint.com.au/payments/billpayment/Payment/Index?BillerCode=2069060

